
1999 MSHSL SECTION 2AA GIRLS' 4K 
New Ulm Country Club     Oct. 28, 1999 
 
PLACE  TEAM                  POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME    SPREAD 
  1   Marshall                 64    3    4   14   20   23   33   61   16:02      1:04 
  2   Hutchinson               80    1    5   15   24   35   41   42   16:02      1:43 
  3   Fairmont                101   11   16   22   25   27   34   43   16:24        28 
  4   Monticello              124    2   10   29   36   47   58   59   16:21      1:59 
  5   Mankato West            156    7   21   28   46   54   55   67   16:39      1:54 
  6   Prior Lake              163    6   18   40   49   50   65   78   16:40      1:41 
  7   Buffalo                 201    8   37   44   48   64   76   87   16:56      2:00 
  8   Waseca                  247   32   38   51   56   70   73   75   17:18      1:29 
  9   St. Michael-Albertvil   250   26   39   45   69   71   72   81   17:21      1:37 
 10   Willmar                 258   13   31   66   68   80   83   84   17:30      2:31 
 11   Worthington             267    9   12   63   91   92   93   95   17:48      3:32 
 12   New Ulm                 279   19   30   57   85   88   90        17:44      2:40 
 13   Mankato East            314   17   52   62   89   94             18:08      3:35 
 14   New Prague              343   53   60   74   77   79   82   86   18:08      1:11 
 
1. Marshall 
    3  Heidi Pratt                 15:26   
    4  Nichole Petersen            15:30   
   14  Sarah Karjala               16:15   
   20  Joni Coleman                16:28   
   23  Jeri Ann Miller             16:30   
   33  Chelsea Guetter             16:41   
   61  Brittany Barber             17:45   
Time = 1:20:09     Places = 64 
 
2. Hutchinson 
    1  Kassandra Hendricks         15:02   
    5  Abby Clark                  15:34   
   15  Karry Froemming             16:16   
   24  Brittany Laughlin           16:31   
   35  Brianna Monahan             16:45   
   41  Kaarin Graff                16:54   
   42  Lacey Summerfield           16:57   
Time = 1:20:08     Places = 80 
 
3. Fairmont 
   11  Jamie Rooney                16:05   
   16  Staci Bulfer                16:19   
   22  Sara Evelsizer              16:30   
   25  Leslie Sukalski             16:32   
   27  Erin Kokanson               16:33   
   34  Heather Egeness             16:42   
   43  Stephanie Bishop            17:00   
Time = 1:21:59     Places = 101 
 
4. Monticello 
    2  Leah Wurm                   15:08   
   10  Tonya Anderson              16:02   
   29  Katie Wipper                16:36   
   36  Holly Goodwin               16:48   
   47  Michell Fluharty            17:07   
   58  Nikki ?                     17:33   
   59  Laurie?                     17:33   
Time = 1:21:41     Places = 124 
 
5. Mankato West 
    7  Jamie Larson                15:35   
   21  Jobeth Schmiesing           16:30   
   28  Linnea Campbell             16:33   
   46  Jeri Peterson               17:05   
   54  Emily Kamara                17:29   
   55  Emily Harris                17:30   
   67  Bekah Holt                  17:58   
Time = 1:23:12     Places = 156 
 
6. Prior Lake 
    6  Jill Sullivan               15:34   
   18  Jessi Wartman               16:26   
   40  Molly Sullivan              16:54   
   49  Katie Riewe                 17:10   
   50  Sam Oreskovich              17:15   
   65  Ruth Johnson                17:49   
   78  Tracy Arendt                18:35   
Time = 1:23:19     Places = 163 
 

7. Buffalo 
    8  Jill Brager                 15:48   
   37  Kim Emery                   16:52   
   44  April Frost                 17:02   
   48  Melissa Kittock             17:09   
   64  Carlie Hanson               17:48   
   76  Rachel Berg                 18:32   
   87  Beth Jackson                19:06   
Time = 1:24:39     Places = 201 
 
8. Waseca 
   32  Aspasia Maas                16:40   
   38  Emily Johannek              16:54   
   51  Lynette Dickie              17:16   
   56  Michelle Singlestad         17:31   
   70  Keri Stangler               18:09   
   73  Josie Meurer                18:12   
   75  Ann Stangler                18:29   
Time = 1:26:30     Places = 247 
 
9. St. Michael-Albertvil 
   26  Natalie Clem                16:32   
   39  Lauri Grambast              16:54   
   45  Kelly Le Febrave            17:04   
   69  Rachell Lindenfelses        18:06   
   71  Liz Van Drasek              18:09   
   72  Christian Erickson          18:10   
   81  Jenny Dietrich              18:44   
Time = 1:26:45     Places = 250 
 
10. Willmar 
   13  Kirsten Higdem              16:13   
   31  Kristen Citterman           16:38   
   66  Angie Kveene                17:55   
   68  Katie Reigstad              18:00   
   80  Kendra Ruff                 18:44   
   83  Jessica Holmgren            18:47   
   84  Nikki Massa                 18:52   
Time = 1:27:30     Places = 258 
 
11. Worthington 
    9  LaKeyta Potter              15:59   
   12  Kelly Henkels               16:08   
   63  Sharlene Murphy             17:48   
   91  Alicia Christenson          19:30   
   92  Courtney Lowe               19:31   
   93  Jessica Hiebrink            19:39   
   95  Brittany Petersen           20:06   
Time = 1:28:56     Places = 267 
 
12. New Ulm 
   19  Ashley Hauge                16:28   
   30  Janel Budenski              16:37   
   57  Tori Filzen                 17:32   
   85  Katie Smith                 18:54   
   88  Cassie Bandow               19:08   
   90  Amanda Beranek              19:19   
Time = 1:28:39     Places = 279 
 
 
 



13. Mankato East 
   17  Bridget Fowler              16:24   
   52  Emily Moorman               17:19   
   62  Krista Neeb                 17:47   
   89  Theresa Guentzel            19:10   
   94  Stacy Alexander             19:59   
Time = 1:30:39     Places = 314 

14. New Prague 
   53  Maggie Hanzel               17:28   
   60  Cassi Petsch                17:38   
   74  Krissi Sullivan             18:17   
   77  Laura Krieke                18:34   
   79  Jena Hoefs                  18:39   
   82  Lisa Bark                   18:45   
   86  Kathy Kalal                 19:01   
Time = 1:30:36     Places = 343 

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
    1     1  Kassandra Hendricks         15:02    Hutchinson 
    2     2  Leah Wurm                   15:08    Monticello 
    3     3  Heidi Pratt                 15:26    Marshall 
    4     4  Nichole Petersen            15:30    Marshall 
    5     5  Abby Clark                  15:34    Hutchinson 
    6     6  Jill Sullivan               15:34    Prior Lake 
    7     7  Jamie Larson                15:35    Mankato West 
    8     8  Jill Brager                 15:48    Buffalo 
    9     9  LaKeyta Potter              15:59    Worthington 
   10    10  Tonya Anderson              16:02    Monticello 
   11    11  Jamie Rooney                16:05    Fairmont 
   12    12  Kelly Henkels               16:08    Worthington 
   13    13  Kirsten Higdem              16:13    Willmar 
   14    14  Sarah Karjala               16:15    Marshall 
   15    15  Karry Froemming             16:16    Hutchinson 
   16    16  Staci Bulfer                16:19    Fairmont 
   17    17  Bridget Fowler              16:24    Mankato East 
   18    18  Jessi Wartman               16:26    Prior Lake 
   19    19  Ashley Hauge                16:28    New Ulm 
   20    20  Joni Coleman                16:28    Marshall 
   21    21  Jobeth Schmiesing           16:30    Mankato West 
   22    22  Sara Evelsizer              16:30    Fairmont 
   23    23  Jeri Ann Miller             16:30    Marshall 
   24    24  Brittany Laughlin           16:31    Hutchinson 
   25    25  Leslie Sukalski             16:32    Fairmont 
   26    26  Natalie Clem                16:32    St. Michael-Albertvil 
   27    27  Erin Kokanson               16:33    Fairmont 
   28    28  Linnea Campbell             16:33    Mankato West 
   29    29  Katie Wipper                16:36    Monticello 
   30    30  Janel Budenski              16:37    New Ulm 
   31    31  Kristen Citterman           16:38    Willmar 
   32    32  Aspasia Maas                16:40    Waseca 
   33    33  Chelsea Guetter             16:41    Marshall 
   34    34  Heather Egeness             16:42    Fairmont 
   35    35  Brianna Monahan             16:45    Hutchinson 
   36    36  Holly Goodwin               16:48    Monticello 
   37    37  Kim Emery                   16:52    Buffalo 
   38    38  Emily Johannek              16:54    Waseca 
   39    39  Lauri Grambast              16:54    St. Michael-Albertvil 
   40    40  Molly Sullivan              16:54    Prior Lake 
   41    41  Kaarin Graff                16:54    Hutchinson 
   42    42  Lacey Summerfield           16:57    Hutchinson 
   43        Crystal Hermanson           16:58    Lac Qui Parle Valley/ 
   44    43  Stephanie Bishop            17:00    Fairmont 
   45    44  April Frost                 17:02    Buffalo 
   46    45  Kelly Le Febrave            17:04    St. Michael-Albertvil 
   47    46  Jeri Peterson               17:05    Mankato West 
   48    47  Michell Fluharty            17:07    Monticello 
   49    48  Melissa Kittock             17:09    Buffalo 
   50    49  Katie Riewe                 17:10    Prior Lake 
   51        Jena Prestholdt             17:13    Lac Qui Parle Valley/ 
   52    50  Sam Oreskovich              17:15    Prior Lake 
   53    51  Lynette Dickie              17:16    Waseca 
   54    52  Emily Moorman               17:19    Mankato East 
   55    53  Maggie Hanzel               17:28    New Prague 
   56    54  Emily Kamara                17:29    Mankato West 
   57    55  Emily Harris                17:30    Mankato West 
   58    56  Michelle Singlestad         17:31    Waseca 
   59    57  Tori Filzen                 17:32    New Ulm 
   60    58  Nikki ?                     17:33    Monticello 
   61    59  Laurie?                     17:33    Monticello 
   62        Jayme Erickson              17:37    Lac Qui Parle Valley/ 
   63    60  Cassi Petsch                17:38    New Prague 
   64    61  Brittany Barber             17:45    Marshall 
   65    62  Krista Neeb                 17:47    Mankato East 
   66    63  Sharlene Murphy             17:48    Worthington 
   67    64  Carlie Hanson               17:48    Buffalo 
   68    65  Ruth Johnson                17:49    Prior Lake 
   69    66  Angie Kveene                17:55    Willmar 
   70    67  Bekah Holt                  17:58    Mankato West 



   71    68  Katie Reigstad              18:00    Willmar 
   72    69  Rachell Lindenfelses        18:06    St. Michael-Albertvil 
   73    70  Keri Stangler               18:09    Waseca 
   74    71  Liz Van Drasek              18:09    St. Michael-Albertvil 
   75    72  Christian Erickson          18:10    St. Michael-Albertvil 
   76        Jen Gravely                 18:11    Mankato east 
   77    73  Josie Meurer                18:12    Waseca 
   78    74  Krissi Sullivan             18:17    New Prague 
   79    75  Ann Stangler                18:29    Waseca 
   80    76  Rachel Berg                 18:32    Buffalo 
   81    77  Laura Krieke                18:34    New Prague 
   82    78  Tracy Arendt                18:35    Prior Lake 
   83    79  Jena Hoefs                  18:39    New Prague 
   84    80  Kendra Ruff                 18:44    Willmar 
   85    81  Jenny Dietrich              18:44    St. Michael-Albertvil 
   86    82  Lisa Bark                   18:45    New Prague 
   87    83  Jessica Holmgren            18:47    Willmar 
   88    84  Nikki Massa                 18:52    Willmar 
   89    85  Katie Smith                 18:54    New Ulm 
   90        Ashley Hanen                19:00    Lac Qui Parle Valley/ 
   91    86  Kathy Kalal                 19:01    New Prague 
   92    87  Beth Jackson                19:06    Buffalo 
   93    88  Cassie Bandow               19:08    New Ulm 
   94    89  Theresa Guentzel            19:10    Mankato East 
   95    90  Amanda Beranek              19:19    New Ulm 
   96    91  Alicia Christenson          19:30    Worthington 
   97    92  Courtney Lowe               19:31    Worthington 
   98        Jessi Foss                  19:32    Dassel-Cokato 
   99    93  Jessica Hiebrink            19:39    Worthington 
  100    94  Stacy Alexander             19:59    Mankato East 
  101    95  Brittany Petersen           20:06    Worthington 
 


